PERMIT & FEE SCHEDULE

Amended 5-21-13
Ord. Section 1-1-8

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION OF PERMIT, FEE or LICENSE AMOUNT
k8. 2-5-12 Statement of Real Property Status § 25.00 per parcel
“rush” (three days or less) 45.00 rush
S. 2-5-13 Park Shelter Fees:  Concession Stand Shelter 3 Shelter 1 & 2
M-F Residents $40.00 $50.00 § 40.00
Non-residents  $50.00 $75.00 $ 65.00
Weekends & Holidays ~ $40.00 $65.00 $ 55.00
Non-residents $50.00 $85.00 $ 75.00
Fees double for Groups over 100 persons.
Non-profit community benefit organizations are exempt
except for the Concession Stand, everyone pays to use it.
S. 2-9-4()(1) Photocopy fees $ 25 ea.
S. 4-2-3(b) Street Excavation Permit W/ $2 M bond or letter $200.00
S. 4-2-6 ¢) Street Privilege Permit $250.00
S. 4-2-7(b)(2) Snow & Ice Removal $ 125.00/hr.
S. 4-3-1(a) Driveway Permit $§ 50.00
S.5-2-12 Sewer Service Charge: fee shall be paid prior to installation & connection
Residential - Single Family $1200.00
Residential - Multi Family $1200.00/dwelling unit
Commercial $1200.00/ connection
Industrial $1200.00/ connection
Public $1200.00/ connection
S. 5-2-41 Sewer Rates (see Utility Rate Schedule attached)
S. 5-3-21 Private Wastewater Disposal System Permit $ 150.00
S. 5-3-30 Inspection Fee for res. & com. sewer connection § 50.00
Industrial sewer connections § 75.00
S. 6-1-7 ¢c)(1) Natural Lawn Permit $100.00
S. 6-1-8(g)(1) Grass & Weed Mowing Fee $ 125.00/hr.
S. 6-2-3(e) Well Operation Permit § 50.00 Residential
$ 100.00 Commercial
Well Abandonment Fee (waive fee if abandoned
within 60 days of notification). $§ 50.00
S.7-2-5 Liquor, Beer & License Fees
Class A Liquor $400.00/yr.
Class B Liquor $ 500.00/yr.
Class A Beer $200.00/yr.
Class B Beer $ 100.00/yr.
Class C Wine $ 100.00/yr.
Special Class B Picnic § 10.00/event
Provisional Retail License $ 15.00
Wholesale License $ 25.00/yr.
S. 7-2-11 Transfer of License $ 10.00
S. 7-2-23 Operator’s License Fee $ 30.00/yr
+ Background Check $ 10.00
Provisional License (until finish classes) $ 15.00
S. 7-3-2(b) Cigarette License $100.00




S. 7-4-4(c)(1) Transient Merchant Annual Fee actual cost by WI Dept. of Justice
S. 7-5-2(a)(d) Amusement Arcade License § 150.00
S. 7-9-1(e) Street Use Permit less than 3 blocks § 25.00

More than 3 blocks § 50.00

If traffic is re-routed additional $ 100.00

If commercial promotion $ 25.00+100.00/day
S. 7-10-2(c) Day Care & Nursery School License $ 50.00
S. 7-11-2 Close out Sale License ~ Up to 30 days $ 0.00

Extend beyond 30 days § 0.00
S. 8-2-7(c) Bicycle Registration (Penalty is $1.00) §  2.00
S.10-1-12(c)(7) Zoning Permit $ 150.00
S. 10-1-14(f) Site Plan for Zoning Permit (included in above)
S. 10-1-43(b)(4) Conditional Use Permit Fee ($50 refundable) § 150.00
S. 10-1-45(d) Conditional use Permit - Renewal every two years $§ 25.00
S. 10-1-134(b)(6) Variance Fee ($50 refundable) $§ 150.00
S. 10-1-135(c)(4) Zoning District Changes $ 150.00
S. 10-3-4(b)(2)(a)(5) Subdivision - fee for preliminary plat review $ 150.00/1ot
S. 10-3-4(d) Subdivision - final plat review § 250.00/1ot
S. 10-3-14(g) Subdivision Park Development Fee § 75.00/dwelling
S. 10-4-18(a-f)  Building Permits (includes signs, razing, T.V. dish, See schedule
fences, etc.)

S. 10-8-3(d) Solar Access Application fee $ 50.00

Vehicle & Equipment Rental Fees
Rentals shall be to other governmental entities only, unless special circumstance
arises. The Public Works Director will authorize equipment rental. The following fees are for
equipment only at an hourly rate. Additional labor costs will be added and if it is over-time hours,
the over-time labor costs will be charged.

Sweeper $ 75.00
Tractor $§ 75.00
Bucket Truck $ 75.00
Derrick Truck $ 75.00
Pick up Truck § 50.00
Trencher $ 75.00
Rodder - sewer cleaner $ 75.00
Rodder with camera $ 85.00
Pumps $ 50.00
Generator 3 phase § 75.00
Generator single phase $ 50.00
Dump Truck $ 75.00
Summer Recreation Fees Resident 40.00/80.00 max

$

50% of summer recreation fee refunded for coaches Non-resident $ 60.00/120.00 max
Babe Ruth Fee (Resident/Non-Resident) $ 75.00
Little League Fee (ResidentNon-Residenty  §  65.00

Team Sponsor Fee $ 100.00 per team




